Commissioner Withers: You know, the reason why I voted in favor of the exemption the last 
time was that I felt that based on thirty-some pieces of art, and I have no idea what the appraised 
value, but I’m assuming let’s just put a figure – twenty to twenty-five thousand dollars ($20,000 
- $25,000) each; I don’t know, I have no clue, that’s around about a million dollars which would 
suffice for what, a hundred million dollars in construction? 

City Manager Brown: Um huh. 

Commissioner Withers: And so my question is, as we move forward on this, do we go ahead and